Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital



Dignity Health Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital is a 104-bed not-for-profit hospital located in Grass Valley, California. The hospital has been providing compassionate, quality health care to residents and visitors of western Nevada County since 1958. As an affiliate of the nationally recognized Dignity Health system, Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital ensures the highest standard of health care to our patients and have access to important regional resources throughout the system, including the Dignity Health Heart & Vascular Institute, the Dignity Health Neurological Institute of Northern California and the Dignity Health Cancer Institute of Greater Sacramento.

With 807 employees, more than 100 active medical staff members, and 21 Emergency Department beds, Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital continually implements and upgrades its technology and recruits employees who understand the vital importance of kindness and compassion in the healing process.

Dignity Health Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital

Medical Services Include

- 24-hour emergency care
- Accredited mammography and CT program
- Advanced diagnostic imaging
- Comprehensive cancer care and treatment
- Family Birth Center
- Cardiovascular services including an accredited ECHO lab, neurodiagnostics and cardiac rehabilitation program
- Community health and wellness classes and screenings
- Hand, occupational & speech rehabilitation
- Home care services
- Inpatient and outpatient surgery
- Inpatient medical, surgical and intensive care
- Pulmonary rehabilitation
- Telemedicine and telepsychiatry
- Wound care and hyperbaric medicine

Vital Statistics

- Licensed Acute-beds: 104
- Employees: 807
- Active Medical Staff: 100
- Emergency Department Beds: 21

Awards and Recognitions

- Leapfrog 'A' Safety Grade, Fall 2023
- Leapfrog Top Rural Hospital 2023
- Certified Primary Stroke Center | The Joint Commission
- Certified Cardiac and Pulmonary Rehab Program I American Association of
- Cardiovascular and Pulmonary Rehabilitation
- Integrated Cancer Network Accreditation | Commission on Cancer (CoC)
- Certified Quality Breast Center of Excellence | National Quality Measures for Breast Centers Program
- Opioid Care Honor Roll | Cal Hospital Compare (2019-2023)
- Hospital C-Section Honor Roll | Smart Care California (2019)
- Get with the Guidelines® Stroke Gold Plus Quality Achievement Award and Target: Stroke Elite Honor Roll I American Heart Association/American Stroke Association (2019)
- Partner For Change Environmental Excellence Award I Practice Greenhealth (2020)
- CDPH Antibiotic Stewardship Honor Roll- Silver Status (2022)
- Accredited Echocardiology Lab | Intersocietal Accreditation Commission
- Healthcare Equality Index (HEI) | Designated LGBTQ+ Healthcare Equality | Equality Leader 2022